## COURT-II

## IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

**APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2018** 

Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. S. D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. .... Appellant(s)

Vs.

Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission .... Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Ms. Neha Garg

Ms. Parichita Chowdhury

h/f Mr. Anand K. Ganesan

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : -

## **ORDER**

Ms. Neha Garg, Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for four weeks' time to file application for amendment of the main appeal. Her submission is placed on record.

Four weeks' time, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to enable her to file necessary application for amendment of the main appeal on or before 15-6-2018, as requested.

List the matter on <u>5-7-2018</u>.

(S. D. Dubey) Technical Member (Justice N. K. Patil)
Judicial Member

tpd/vg